ESP8684-MINI-1U
Version0.5
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2023
ESP8684-MINI-1U
User  Manual
Small-sized  2.4  GHz  Wi-Fi  (802.11  b/g/n)  and  Bluetooth®  5  module

Table 1: ESP8684-MINI-1U (CONN) Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.1 Size
Ordering Code SiP Flash
(°C) (mm)
ESP8684-MINI-1U-H2 2 MB
–40 ~105 13.2 × 12.5 × 2.4
ESP8684-MINI-1U-H4 4 MB
1.3 Applications
• Generic Low-power IoT Sensor Hub
• Generic Low-power IoT Data Loggers
• Cameras for Video Streaming
• Over-the-top (OTT) Devices
• USB Devices
• Speech Recognition
• Image Recognition
• Mesh Network
• Home Automation
• Smart Building
• Industrial Automation
• Smart Agriculture
• Audio Applications
• Health Care Applications
• Wi-Fi-enabled Toys
• Wearable Electronics
• Retail & Catering Applications
Espressif Systems 3
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP8684-MINI-1U User Manual v0.5
1  Ambient  temperature  specifies  the  recommended  temperature  range  of  the
  environment  immediately  outside  the  Espressif  module.
ESP8684-MINI-1U  comes  with  a  connector  for  an  sleeve monopole antenna.  ESP8684-MINI-1U  is  available  in
two variants  that  integrate  the  ESP8684H2  and  ESP8684H4  chip  respectively.
The  ESP8684H2  and  the  ESP8684H4  chip  fall  into  the  same  category,  namely  ESP8684  chip  series.  ESP8684
series  of  chips  have  a  32-bit  RISC-V  single-core  processor.  They  integrate  a  rich  set  of  peripherals,  ranging  from
UART,  I2C,  LED  PWM  controller,  general  DMA  controller,  temperature  sensor,  and  SAR  ADC.  It  also  includes  SPI,
Dual  SPI  and  Quad  SPI  interfaces.
ESP8684H2  and  ESP8684H4  chip  vary  only  in  the  size  of  system  in  package  (SiP)  flash.  For  details,  please  refer
to  ESP8684  Series  Comparison  in  ESP8684  Series  Datasheet.
Contents
Contents